

TM No.13877/16

NIKE INNOVATE C.V Vs. SUMIT ARORA and ANR

29.11.2021

Present: Sh.Kamal Naresh Adv. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Ld. Counsel submits that prior to the lockdown evidence was underway before the Local Commissioner.

Both the parties are directed to appear before the LC who is directed to resume the recording of the evidence within one month from today. Copy of this order be sent to LC.

Put up for further proceedings on **04.05.2022**.

(MUNISH MARKAN)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
29.11.2021