

TM 13877/16

NIKE INNOVATE C.V Vs. SUMIT ARORA & ANR.

13.04.2023

Present: Sh. Aviral Srivastava, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

None for the defendants.

Considered the last orders.

Court notice has been served upon the Ld Local Commissioner, however, no report has been received. Court notice has also been served upon Ld counsel for the defendant in terms of last orders.

Parties especially defendants are directed to conclude the evidence before Ld Local Commissioner positively within three months from today. Ld Local Commissioner is directed to file his report regarding the same.

Relist the matter for final arguments now on 26.09.2023.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
13.04.2023