

TM 13877/16

NIKE INNOVATE C.V Vs. SUMIT ARORA and ANR.

26.09.2023

Present: Sh. Aviral Srivastava, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

None for the defendant.

Considered the last orders.

Yet again it is informed by Ld counsel for the plaintiff that none has appeared/approached the Ld LC on behalf of the defendant and accordingly the evidence could not be recorded. Let detailed report be called from the Ld LC in this within two weeks from today. In the meanwhile, court notice be also issued to the defendant/Ld counsel for the defendant now for 21.02.2024.

(Gaurav Rao)

**Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
26.09.2023**