

09.10.2024

Present : Mr. Aviral Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendants.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that there has been no appearance on behalf of the defendants since the last many dates of hearings.

He points out that even before the Local Commissioner, the defendants and their Counsel never entered appearance. He submits that till now examination-in-chief of plaintiff's witness was recorded partly by the Local Commissioner.

He states that he will be filing an application for substitution of authorized representative of the plaintiff.

He clarifies that the partly examination-in-chief recorded by the Local Commissioner was of the erstwhile authorized representative of the plaintiff.

Since no one has been appearing on behalf of the defendants, they are hereby proceeded ex-parte.

To come up before this Court on 05.02.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
09.10.2024