

TM No. 13877/16
Nike Innovate C.V Vs. Sumit Arora and Anr.

06.02.2025

File is taken up today as 05.02.2025 was declared holiday on account of General Election-2025 in Legislative Assembly of NCT of Delhi.

Present : Mr. Aviral Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.

None for the defendants.

At the request of Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff, matter is adjourned to 26.05.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
06.02.2025