

TM 13877/16

NIKE INNOVATE C.V Vs. SUMIT ARORA and ANR.

26.11.2025

Present: Mr. Arpit, Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff through  
VC.

None for defendant.

Adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff on the  
ground that main counsel is not available today.

Submission heard.

Put up for plaintiff's evidence on 13.03.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
26.11.2025